FORM PTO-1995 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent Annual P		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name :	
Aprica Ikujikenkyukai Aprica Kassai Kabushikikaisha	Graco Children's Products Inc. Address: 150 Oaklands Blvd. Exton, PA 19341	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	U.S.A.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: December 5, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/288,067		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse	ched? Tyes Si No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	☐ Enclosed	
P.O. Box 726	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Hampden, Maine, 04444-0726		
Tel. 207-862-4671	8. Deposit account number: 50~0507	
Fax. 207-862-4681	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
W. F. Fasse	Dec. 18, 2008	
Name of Person Signing Docket No.: 5054	Signature Date including Cover sheet: 2	

Enclosures: Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 571-273-0140 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Smith - Date: December 18, 2008

PATENT

REEL: 022011 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignor

Aprica Ikujikenkyukai Aprica Kassai Kabushikikaisha

of:

13-13, Shimanouchi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0082, Japan

owns the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Invention entitled:

CANOPIED FOLDABLE BABY CARRIAGE

in the United States of America, and the related Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on October 15, 2008 under U.S. Application No. 12/288,067, and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 5054, by virtue of a prior assignment executed by the inventor of said Invention on October 1, 2008 and to be recorded in the USPTO;

And Whereas, Assignee:

Graco Children's Products Inc.

of:

150 Oaklands Blvd., Exton, PA 19341, U.S.A.

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers or affirms that said Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this Assignment thereof not been made. Said Assignor covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. Said Assignor authorizes the issuance of said Letters Patents to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, I/we, the undersigned fully authorized legal representative(s) of said Assignor have signed this Assignment on the date indicated as an act of and on behalf of said Assignor:

13-13, Shimanouchi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osa By:	ika 542-0082, Japan
Signature: Ayoyo Lahama Name: Syozo KITAHAMA Date: /- Position: Representative Liquidator	2/5/2008)
Signature:	
Name: Date: Position:	

Aprica Ikujikenkyukai Aprica Kassai Kabushikikaisha

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named person(s), who is/are known to me, sign this document before me today.

Signature: Suchwo/	Cotartain	
Witness name: Suehiro	MATSUTANI Date:	12/5/2008

336-6, Kamikawaraya, Izumisano-shi, Osaka 5**63-76017**,

RECORDED: Japan 12/18/2008

REEL: 022011 FRAME: 0971